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NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 

ATTENDEE LIST 
NEVADA JOINT MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 

Friday 26 February, 2016 
Nevada Army National Guard’s North Las Vegas Readiness Center (Floyd Edsall) 

6600 Range Rd, North Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Michael Ackerman, NEPA Division (AFCEC/CZN), Nevada Test and Training Range, 
michael.ackerman.2@us.af.mil  
 
Kent Alexander, Congressman Cresent Hardy’s Office  
 
Steven Arenson, Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary (Environment, Safety & 
Infrastructure), Director, Air Force Western Regional Environmental Office, Air Force Regional 
Environmental Coordinator (Region 9), Steven.Arenson@us.af.mil   
 
Keith Baxter, Range Operations Officer, Hawthorne Army Depot, keith.d.baxter.civ@mail.mil 
 
Lee Bonner, Government/Tribal Liaison, Nevada Department of Transportation, 
RBonner@dot.state.nv.us  
 
DeEllen M. Brasher, Dept. of Defense Regional Environmental Coordination Officer Navy 
Region Southwest, San Diego, CA, deellen.brasher@navy.mil  
 
Hunter Cain, Congresswoman Dina Titus’ Office, Hunter.Cain@mail.house.gov 
 
Skip Canfield, Nevada State Clearinghouse, Carson City, scanfield@lands.nv.gov  
 
Robert Cavazos, Senator Harry Reid’s Office, Robert_Cavazos@reid.senate.gov  
 
Donn Christiansen, Area Manager, Spring Mountains National Recreation Area, US Forest 
Service, dchristiansen@fs.fed.us  
 
Roger Christensen, Range Environmental Administrator, Nevada Test and Training Range  
 
Steve Chung, SW Regional CPLO - Intergovernmental Branch Head, steve.u.chung@navy.mil  
 
Mark Costa, Planning Administrator, Nevada Department of Transportation, 
mcosta@dot.state.nv.us 
 
Timothy Coward, BLM Tonopah Field Office, tcoward@blm.gov  
 
COL Ted Dempsey, Commander, Nevada Test and Training Range,  
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Kevin DesRoberts, Deputy Project Leader, Desert National Wildlife Refuge,  
kevin_desroberts@fws.gov  
 
Don Dockrey, Range Control Officer, Hawthorne Army Depot, donald.dockrey@navy.mil  
 
Ryan Dutiel, Senator Dean Heller’s Office, Ryan_Dutiel@heller.senate.gov  
 
Joni Eastley, Assistant County Manager, Nye County, jeastley@co.nye.nv.us   
 
John Follette, State of Nevada, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Radiation Control 
Program, jfollette@health.nv.gov  
 
George Gram, General Manager – Contractor, Hawthorne Army Depot   
 
LTC Gregory Gibbons, Base Commander, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
gregory.k.gibbons.mil@mail.mil,  
 
Lea Greene, Deputy, Public Affairs, 99 ABW, Nellis/Creech/NTTR/USAFWC, Nevada, 
lea.greene@us.af.mil  
 
Yvonne Gresnick, Vice Director, Nevada Test and Training Range  
 
Mike Hamilton, Government External Affairs and Regional Environmental Coordinator, 
MCIWest-MCB Camp Pendleton, charles.hamilton@usmc.mil  
 
Brad Hardenbrook, Nevada Dept. of Wildlife, bhrdnbrk@ndow.org  
 
Shelley Hartmann, Mineral County Economic Development Authority, 
shelley@mineralcountynevada.com  
 
Eloisa Hopper, Chief, Installation Management Flight 
99 Civil Engineer Squadron, Nellis AFB, eloisa.hopper@us.af.mil  
 
Gregory Jacobs, Environmental Protection Specialist, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
gregory.b.jacobs.civ@mail.mil  
 
Jeffrey Kinder, Bureau of Air Pollution Control, Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, 
jkinder@ndep.nv.gov  
 
Charles King, Environmental Protection Specialist, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
charles.r.king104.civ@mail.mil  
 
Richard Knarreborg, Marine Corps Program Office, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
richard.knarreborg@navy.mil  
 
LTC Brian Low, Director, Plans and Programs, Nevada Test and Training Range   
 
Deborah MacNeill, BLM Pahrump Field Manager and BLM Nevada Military Liaison, 
dmacneill@blm.gov 
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Mark Mahoney, Director, Army Regional Environmental and Energy Office – West, 
Mark.A.Mahoney2@usace.army.mil  
 
Shimi Mathew, Section Chief, Nellis AFB 
AFCEC/CZOW, Nellis AFB, Shimi.mathew@us.af.mil 
 
MAJ Douglas McEldowney, Master Planner, NV Army National Guard, 
douglas.m.mceldowney.mil@mail.mil  
 
Charles Navarro, Deputy District Director, Congressman Cresent Hardy’s Office, 
Charles.Navarro@mail.house.gov  
 
Debra Smith Ormsbee, Dept. of Navy, China Lake, debra.smith@navy.mil  
 
Paul Petersen, BLM  Nevada State Fire Management Officer, ppeterse@blm.gov  
 
John Peterson, Hawthorne Army Depot, john.l.peterson53.civ@mail.mil  
 
Kim Pool, Congresswoman Dina Titus’ Office, Kim.Pool@mail.house.gov 
 
Michael Richardson, Supervisor Compliance and Enforcement Branch, Bureau of Waste 
Management, Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, mrichard@ndep.nv.gov  
 
Victor Rodriguez, Nellis AFB and NTTR Community Planner, victor.rodriguez.19@us.af.mil  
 
James Rousseau, Senior Scientific Analyst, Technical Advisor Encroachment and 
Sustainability, james.rousseau.3@us.af.mil,   
 
Rob Rule,  Community Planner, NAS Fallon robert.rule@navy.mil  
 
Raquel Sanchez, 99 ABW Public Affairs, Chief, Community Engagement, Nellis AFB, 
raquel.sanchez@us.af.mil  
 
Mike Senn, Field Supervisor, Southern Nevada Fish & Wildlife Office, michael_senn@fws.gov  
 
Bradley Sensibaugh, Senator Dean Heller’s Office, Bradley_Sensibaugh@heller.senate.gov  
 
CDR James “Clam” Shell, NAS Fallon XO, james.shell@navy.mil  
 
Philip Shoopman, Air Force, Philip.Shoopman@oln-afmc.af.mil  
 
Alanna Simpson, Senator Harry Reid’s Office, Alanna_Simpson@reid.senate.gov  
 
Bill Spoerer, Nellis AFB, william.spoerer@us.af.mil  
 
Clay Stephens, BLM Southern Nevada District Acting Fire Management Officer, 
cstephen@blm.gov  
 
Carrie Stewart, Environmental Programs, National Nuclear Security Administration Nevada 
Field Office, Carrie.Stewart@nnsa.doe.gov  
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Deborah Stockdale, Nellis AFB, deborah.stockdale@us.af.mil  
 
Matt Taylor, Congressman Joe Heck’s Office, Matt.Taylor@mail.house.gov  
 
Kevin Verre, Federal Programs Manager, Nevada Dept. of Transportation, 
KVerre@dot.state.nv.us  
 
COL D. Rodger Waters, Chief of Staff, Nevada Army National Guard, 
Daniel.r.waters2.mil@mail.mil  
 
MAJ Brian Welsh, Regional Airspace Coordinator, Marine Corps Installations West, 
brian.welsh@usmc.mil 
 
Thomas Wilczek, Aerospace & Defense Industry Representative, Governor’s Office of 
Economic Development, tawilczek@diversifynevada.com 
 
COL Zev York, Nellis AFB  
 
 

 

For more information: 

 

NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 

Skip Canfield, scanfield@lands.nv.gov 

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands 

901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246 

(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721 

www.lands.nv.gov 

 


